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VEHICLES OF ITDC


3160.SHRI THIRUMAAVALAVAN THOL:

Will the Minister of TOURISM be pleased to state:

(a) whether the Indian Tourism Development Corporation (ITDC) owns and operates Air, Rail, Road, Water Transport vehicles;

(b) if so, the details thereof;

(c) whether number of vehicles in each category have increased or decreased during the last three years;

(d) whether ITDC has earned any profit from the operation of these vehicles; and

(e) if so, the details of net profit from the vehicles segment during the last three years?

ANSWER

THE MINISTER OF TOURISM                                       (SHRI G. KISHAN REDDY)

(a): India Tourism Development Corporation (ITDC) owns and operates Road vehicles (cars) through its division Ashok Travels and Tours (ATT).


(b): ITDC, ATT has given ten cars on hire on monthly rental basis.


(c): No Change in number of vehicles.


(d) and (e): Providing of vehicles on hire is an integral part of ATT’s overall business and no separate accounts are maintained for these vehicles. The profitability figures of ATT Division for last three Financial Years (FY) is as under:


Financial year Rupees in Crore

2019-20 0.32

2020-21 - 4.71

2021-22 1.51


*****

